Instructions for Use
For Automatic Swing Doors with Drive
iMotion® 1301 Swing Door Drive
iMotion® 1301.S Swing Door Drive
iMotion® 1401 Swing Door Drive
T-1305 e  2.12.11
Translation of the original
instructions for use

 In the sense of the guideline for machines 2006 /42 / EG, appendix II B
Product: Automatic swing door drive
Type designation: iMotion 1301 Swing Door Drive
 iMotion 1301.FIRE Swing Door Drive
 iMotion 1301.S Swing Door Drive
 iMotion 1401 Swing Door Drive
 iMotion 1401.FIRE Swing Door Drive
Serial number: from 0002189307
Manufacturer: Landert Motoren AG
 Unterweg 14
 CH-8180 Bülach
Person responsible Dr. Christoph Bleiker
for documents: Landert Motoren AG
 Unterweg 14
 CH-8180 Bülach
Base documents: Guideline 2006 /42 / EG (guideline for machines)
 DIN 18650-1
We declare that the product, which is referred to by this declaration, is in conformity with the above listed
guiding rules.
The commissioning of  the door installation in which the above mentioned product is built in is forbidden
as long as the door installation does not comply with the guideline for machines.
The guideline 2006 /95 / EG (low tension) and the guideline 2004 /108 / EG (electro-magnetic-compatibility)
must also be adhered to.
Bülach, September 9, 2011 TORMAX | Landert Motoren AG
Dr. Christoph Bleiker    Dr. Christian Schaal
CEO TORMAX     Research and Development Manager
T-1542 e   September 2011
Instructions for Use iMotion 1301/1301.S /1401  T-1305 e    17
 Declaration of Conformity
 In the sense of the guideline for machines 2006/42/EG, appendix II A
Product: Automatic Swing Door
Type designation: ❏  iMotion 1301 ❏  iMotion 1301.S ❏  iMotion 1401
Serial number: .
Manufacturerʼs  address : .
 .
 .
Base documents: Declaration of incorporation by TORMAX | Landert Motoren AG with the
document number: T-1542
 Additionally to the standards listed in the declaration of incorporation this
door installation is in conformity with the regulations listed below:
DIN 18650-2
We declare in sole responsibility, that the above mentioned product, which is referred to by this
declaration, is in conformity with the guideline for machines 2006/42/EG (Declaration of incorporation
 T-1542).
Furthermore, the guideline 2006 /95 / EG (low tension) and 2004 /108 / EG (electro-magnetic-
compatibility) must also be adhered to. This product is in conformity with the base documents and
standards listed above (Declaration of Conformity T-1551).
Place:
Date:
CE authorized person:
T-1063 e   May 2011
the passion to drive doors
TORMAX Sliding Door Drives
TORMAX Swing Door Drives
TORMAX Folding Door Drives
TORMAX Revolving Door Drives
Manufacturer:	 Advice, sales, installation,
	 repairs and service:
TORMAX | CH-8180 Bülach-Zürich
Phone +41 (0)44 863 51 11
Fax +41 (0)44 861 14 74
Homepage www.tormax.com
E-Mail info@tormax.com
TORMAX is a Division and a registered trademark of  Landert Motoren AG